561R and 564R Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Cera-Mite
Revision: 24-Apr-13 1 Document Number: 23115
For technical questions, contact: ceramitesupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Lower Voltage Ceramic Singlelayer DC Disc Capacitors
1 kVDC to 3 kVDC Low Dissipation Factor

• Alternate lead spacings of 5 mm, 7.5 mm or 10 mm are available on request.
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 1 kVDC LOW DISSIPATION FACTOR
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
WIRE SIZE
FIG. ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
C0G (NP0)
10
± 5 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 22 0.025 (0.64) 1
561R1DF0Q10
12 561R1DF0Q12
 N1500
15
± 5 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 22 0.025 (0.64) 1
561R1DF0Q15
18 561R1DF0Q18
22 561R1DF0Q22
47 561R1DF0Q47
56 561R1DF0Q56
68 561R1DF0Q68
82 561R1DF0Q82
 N2200
27
± 10 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 22 0.025 (0.64) 1
561R1DF0Q27
33 561R1DF0Q33
39 561R1DF0Q39
 N2000
100
± 10 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 22 0.025 (0.64) 1
561R1DF0T10
120 561R1DF0T12
150 561R1DF0T15
180 561R1DF0T18
 N2500
220
± 10 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 22 0.025 (0.64) 1
561R1DF0T22
270 561R1DF0T27
 N2800
330
± 10
0.250 (6.4)
0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4)
22 0.025 (0.64) 1
561R1DF0T33
390 561R1DF0T39
470
0.290 (7.4)
561R1DF0T47
560 561R1DF0T56
680 561R1DF0T68
820 561R1DF0T82
1000
0.370 (9.4)
561R1DF0D10
1200 561R1DF0D12
1500 0.405 (10.3) 561R1DF0D15
1800 0.440 (11.2) 561R1DF0D18
2200

Note
• Alternate lead spacings of 5 mm, 7.5 mm or 10 mm are available on request.
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 2 kVDC LOW DISSIPATION FACTOR
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
WIRE SIZE
FIG. ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
C0G (NP0)
10 ± 5 0.290 (7.4) 0.160 (4.1) 0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1 564R2DF0Q10
N1500
12
± 5 0.290 (7.4)
0.170 (4.3)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R2DF0Q12
27 0.220 (5.6) 564R2DF0Q27
33 0.195 (5.0) 564R2DF0Q33
39 0.180 (4.6) 564R2DF0Q39
47 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0Q47
N2200
15
± 5 0.290 (7.4)
0.185 (4.7)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R2DF0Q15
18 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0Q18
22 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0Q22
N2000
56
± 5 0.290 (7.4)
0.210 (5.3)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R2DF0Q56
68 0.190 (4.8) 564R2DF0Q68
82 0.175 (4.5) 564R2DF0Q82
100 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0T10
N2500
120
± 10
0.290 (7.4)
0.185 (4.7)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R2DF0T12
150 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0T15
180 0.185 (4.7) 564R2DF0T18
270 0.330 (8.4) 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0T27
470 0.400 (10.2) 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0T47
N2800
220
± 10
0.290 (7.4) 0.170 (4.3)
0.250 (6.4)
20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R2DF0T22
330 0.330 (8.4) 0.185 (4.7) 564R2DF0T33
390 0.330 (8.4) 0.175 (4.5) 564R2DF0T39
560 0.400 (10.2) 0.185 (4.7) 564R2DF0T56
680 0.400 (10.2) 0.170 (4.3) 564R2DF0T68
820 0.430 (10.9) 0.175 (4.5) 564R2DF0T82
1000 0.460 (11.7)
0.170 (4.3)

Part number codes and specifications for tape and reel packaging are found in the general information document - find web-link
below.
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 3 kVDC LOW DISSIPATION FACTOR
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
WIRE SIZE
FIG. ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
N1500
10
± 5
0.290 (7.4)
0.185 (4.7)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R3DF0Q10
27 0.220 (5.6) 564R3DF0Q27
33 0.195 (5.0) 564R3DF0Q33
39 0.190 (4.8) 564R3DF0Q39
47 0.330 (8.4) 0.225 (5.7) 564R3DF0Q47
N2200
12
± 5
0.290 (7.4)
0.210 (5.3)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R3DF0Q12
15 0.185 (4.7) 564R3DF0Q15
18 0.185 (4.7) 564R3DF0Q18
22 0.330 (8.4) 0.210 (5.3) 564R3DF0Q22
N2000
56
± 5 0.290 (7.4)
0.210 (5.3)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R3DF0Q56
68 0.190 (4.8) 564R3DF0Q68
82 0.185 (4.7) 564R3DF0Q82
N2500
100
± 10
0.290 (7.4) 0.205 (5.2)
0.250 (6.4) 20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R3DF0T10
120 0.290 (7.4) 0.190 (4.8) 564R3DF0T12
220 0.330 (8.4) 0.190 (4.8) 564R3DF0T22
N2800
150
± 10
0.290 (7.4) 0.200 (5.1)
0.250 (6.4)
20 0.032 (0.81) 1
564R3DF0T15
180 0.290 (7.4) 0.190 (4.8) 564R3DF0T18
270 0.330 (8.4) 0.205 (5.2) 564R3DF0T27
330 0.330 (8.4) 0.190 (4.8) 564R3DF0T33
390 0.400 (10.2) 0.215 (5.5) 564R3DF0T39
470 0.400 (10.2) 0.195 (5.0) 564R3DF0T47
560 0.430 (10.9) 0.200 (5.1) 564R3DF0T56
680 0.460 (11.7) 0.195 (5.0) 564R3DF0T68
820 0.490 (12.5) 0.195 (5.0) 564R3DF0T82
1000 0.530 (13.5) 0.190 (4.8) 564R3DF0D10
1200 0.560 (14.2)